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Patron Circulation

Total number of rows matching the (unlimited) query is 17.

SELECT

all _issues.timestanp AS 'Date',
biblio. title AS 'Title',
bi bli 0. aut hor AS ' Aut hor',

itens.itentcal | nunber AS 'Call no',

itens. barcode AS ' Barcode',

all _issues.renewal s AS ' Nunnber of Renewal s',
all _issues.issuedate AS ' Checked out on',
branches. branchnane AS ' Checked out froni,
all _issues. date_due AS "Date due",

(CASE WHEN al | _issues.returndate I'S NULL THEN ' Prét é'

FROM ( SELECT * FROM i ssues UNI ON SELECT * FROM ol d_i ssues) all _i ssues

LEFT JONitens ON itens.itemmunber =
LEFT JON biblio ONitens. biblionunber

al | _issues.itemunber
= bi blio.biblionunber

LEFT JO N borrowers ON al | _i ssues. borrower nunber = borrowers. borrower nunber
LEFT JO N branches ON al |l _i ssues. branchcode = branches. branchcode
WHERE borrower s. car dnunber = ' Cl V13F024'
Rows per page: 20 Update
Nunmber
Date Title Author Call no Barcode of Checked | Checked out
out on from
Renewals
2013-10-25 Basic electrical Singh, Ravish R. 621.3/SIN MPCE1922 2013-07-18 VPM's Maharshi
09:38:25 and electronics 00:00:00 Parashuram
engineering College of
Engineering
2013-12-02 | Basic electrical Singh, Ravish R. 621.3/SIN MPCE1916 2013-11-06 VPM's Maharshi
14:52:19 and electronics 00:00:00 Parashuram
engineering College of
Engineering
2013-12-02 Basic electrical Patil, B.R. 621.3/PAT MPCE610 2013-11-12 VPM's Maharshi
14:52:57 and electronics 00:00:00 Parashuram
engineering College of
Engineering
2013-12-10 Basic electrical Patil, B.R. 621.3/PAT MPCE610 2013-12-02 VPM's Maharshi
11:36:41 and electronics 00:00:00 Parashuram
engineering College of
Engineering
2013-12-10 Basic electrical Singh, Ravish R. 621.3/SIN MPCE1916 2013-12-02 VPM's Maharshi
12:29:12 and electronics 00:00:00 Parashuram
engineering College of
Engineering
2013-12-24 | Environmental Rajagopalan, R. 628.5/RAJ MPCE15 2013-12-18 VPM's Maharshi
10:54:19 studies : 00:00:00 Parashuram
College of
Engineering
2014-01-28 Engineering Bhat, N. D. 604.2/BHA/PAN MPCE359 2014-01-18 VPM's Maharshi
17:28:28 Drawing 00:00:00 Parashuram
College of
Engineering
2014-02-19 Programming in C Dey, Pradip 001.6424/DEY/GHO MPCE1552 2014-01-18 VPM's Maharshi
17:17:25 00:00:00 Parashuram
College of
Engineering
2014-07-22 A Textbook of Bansal, R. K. 620.106/BAN MPCE3000 2014-07-15 VPM's Maharshi
14:49:37 Fluid Mechanics 00:00:00 Parashuram
and Hydraulic College of
Machines Engineering
2014-10-18 The text book of  Arora, S. P. 690/ARO/BIN MPCE4228 2014-10-08 VPM's Maharshi
17:35:54 Building 00:00:00 Parashuram
Construction College of
Engineering
2014-10-18 Principles of Bangar, K.M 624.151/BAN MPCE6190 2014-10-16 VPM's Maharshi
17:35:54 Engineering 00:00:00 Parashuram
Geology College of
Engineering
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Date due

2013-07-25
00:00:00

2013-11-13
00:00:00

2013-11-19
00:00:00

2013-12-09
00:00:00

2013-12-09
00:00:00

2013-12-25
00:00:00

2014-01-25
00:00:00

2014-01-25
00:00:00

2014-07-22
00:00:00

2014-10-15
00:00:00

2014-10-23
00:00:00
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ELSE al |l _issues.returndate END) AS ' Return date'

Return
date

2013-10-25
00:00:00

2013-12-02
00:00:00

2013-12-02
00:00:00

2013-12-10
00:00:00

2013-12-10
00:00:00

2013-12-24
00:00:00

2014-01-28
00:00:00

2014-02-19
00:00:00

2014-07-22
00:00:00

2014-10-18
00:00:00

2014-10-18
00:00:00
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2014-12-02
19:26:47

2014-12-13
18:20:28

2016-11-24
10:11:16

2017-04-06
12:32:41

2017-04-06
12:33:00

2017-04-12
06:59:24

The text book of
Building
Construction

Principles of
Engineering
Geology

Design Data (Data
Book of
Engineers)

Estimating and
Costing in Civil
Engineering

Design of
Reinforced
Concrete
Structures

Highway
Engineering

Arora, S. P.

Bangar, K.M

PSG Collage of
Technology

Dutta, B.N.

Ramamrutham,
S.

Khanna, S.K.

690/ARO/BIN

624.151/BAN

621.815/PSG

624.068/DUT

620.137/RAM

625.7/KHA
1JUSIVEE

MPCE4228

MPCEG6190

MPCEG743

MPCE8461

MPCE9049

MPCE8429
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2014-10-18
00:00:00

2014-10-18
00:00:00

2016-11-17
10:56:14

2017-04-05
11:27:53

2017-04-05
11:27:18

2017-04-07
05:20:23

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering
VPM's Maharshi
Parashuram
College of
Engineering

2014-10-25
00:00:00

2014-10-25
00:00:00

2016-11-24
23:59:00

2017-04-12
23:59:00

2017-04-12
23:59:00

2017-04-14
23:59:00

2014-12-02
00:00:00

2014-12-13
00:00:00

2016-11-24
10:11:16

2017-04-06
12:32:41

2017-04-06
12:33:00

2017-04-12
06:59:24
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