Patron Circulation

Total number of rows matching the (unlimited) query is 17.

```
all_issues.timestamp AS 'Date',
  biblio.title AS 'Title',
  biblio.author AS 'Author'
  items.itemcallnumber AS 'Call no',
  items.barcode AS 'Barcode',
  all_issues.renewals AS 'Nunmber of Renewals',
  all_issues.issuedate AS 'Checked out on'
  branches.branchname AS 'Checked out from',
  all_issues.date_due AS "Date due",
  (CASE WHEN all_issues.returndate IS NULL THEN 'Prêté' ELSE all_issues.returndate END) AS 'Return date'
FROM (SELECT * FROM issues UNION SELECT * FROM old_issues) all_issues
LEFT JOIN items ON items.itemnumber = all_issues.itemnumber
LEFT JOIN biblio ON items.biblionumber = biblio.biblionumber
LEFT JOIN borrowers ON all_issues.borrowernumber = borrowers.borrowernumber
LEFT JOIN branches ON all_issues.branchcode = branches.branchcode
WHERE borrowers.cardnumber = 'CIV13F024'
```

Rows per page: 20 Update

Date	Title	Author	Call no	Barcode	Nunmber of Renewals	Checked out on	Checked out from	Date due	Return date
2013-10-25 09:38:25	Basic electrical and electronics engineering	Singh, Ravish R.	621.3/SIN	MPCE1922		2013-07-18 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2013-07-25 00:00:00	2013-10-25 00:00:00
2013-12-02 14:52:19	Basic electrical and electronics engineering	Singh, Ravish R.	621.3/SIN	MPCE1916		2013-11-06 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2013-11-13 00:00:00	2013-12-02 00:00:00
2013-12-02 14:52:57	Basic electrical and electronics engineering	Patil, B.R.	621.3/PAT	MPCE610		2013-11-12 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2013-11-19 00:00:00	2013-12-02 00:00:00
2013-12-10 11:36:41	Basic electrical and electronics engineering	Patil, B.R.	621.3/PAT	MPCE610		2013-12-02 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2013-12-09 00:00:00	2013-12-10 00:00:00
2013-12-10 12:29:12	Basic electrical and electronics engineering	Singh, Ravish R.	621.3/SIN	MPCE1916		2013-12-02 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2013-12-09 00:00:00	2013-12-10 00:00:00
2013-12-24 10:54:19	Environmental studies :	Rajagopalan, R.	628.5/RAJ	MPCE15		2013-12-18 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2013-12-25 00:00:00	2013-12-24 00:00:00
2014-01-28 17:28:28	Engineering Drawing	Bhat, N. D.	604.2/BHA/PAN	MPCE359		2014-01-18 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-01-25 00:00:00	2014-01-28 00:00:00
2014-02-19 17:17:25	Programming in C	Dey, Pradip	001.6424/DEY/GHO	MPCE1552		2014-01-18 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-01-25 00:00:00	2014-02-19 00:00:00
2014-07-22 14:49:37	A Textbook of Fluid Mechanics and Hydraulic Machines	Bansal, R. K.	620.106/BAN	MPCE3000		2014-07-15 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-07-22 00:00:00	2014-07-22 00:00:00
2014-10-18 17:35:54	The text book of Building Construction	Arora, S. P.	690/ARO/BIN	MPCE4228		2014-10-08 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-10-15 00:00:00	2014-10-18 00:00:00
2014-10-18 17:35:54	Principles of Engineering Geology	Bangar, K.M	624.151/BAN	MPCE6190		2014-10-16 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-10-23 00:00:00	2014-10-18 00:00:00

1 of 2 11/28/2018, 1:01 PM

2014-12-02 19:26:47	The text book of Building Construction	Arora, S. P.	690/ARO/BIN	MPCE4228	2014-10-18 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of	2014-10-25 00:00:00	2014-12-02 00:00:00
2014-12-13 18:20:28	Principles of Engineering Geology	Bangar, K.M	624.151/BAN	MPCE6190	2014-10-18 00:00:00	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2014-10-25 00:00:00	2014-12-13 00:00:00
2016-11-24 10:11:16	Design Data (Data Book of Engineers)	PSG Collage of Technology	621.815/PSG	MPCE6743	2016-11-17 10:56:14	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2016-11-24 23:59:00	2016-11-24 10:11:16
2017-04-06 12:32:41	Estimating and Costing in Civil Engineering	Dutta, B.N.	624.068/DUT	MPCE8461	2017-04-05 11:27:53	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2017-04-12 23:59:00	2017-04-06 12:32:41
2017-04-06 12:33:00	Design of Reinforced Concrete Structures	Ramamrutham, S.	620.137/RAM	MPCE9049	2017-04-05 11:27:18	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2017-04-12 23:59:00	2017-04-06 12:33:00
2017-04-12 06:59:24	Highway Engineering	Khanna, S.K.	625.7/KHA /JUS/VEE	MPCE8429	2017-04-07 05:20:23	VPM's Maharshi Parashuram College of Engineering	2017-04-14 23:59:00	2017-04-12 06:59:24

2 of 2